

CONF008249

DYKES\_I\_006120

### CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

# REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

# Appendix A

### BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

|   |  |           | DATE DECEMber       | 9, 19/6        |
|---|--|-----------|---------------------|----------------|
| FULL NAME: Kenneth Ray Ly                       | nch  |           |                     |                |
| ADDRESS: 5321 Trenton                           |  |           |                     |                |
| CITY: Fort Worth                                | STATE  | Texas     | ZIP CODE            | 76119          |
| DATE OF BIRTH: August 8, 1                      | 936  |           |                     |                |
| APPROXIMATE AGE: 1/0                            | hall attractive to the state of | ·         |                     |                |
| RELIGION: Baptist  OCCUPATION: Currently workin | (mm)   |           |                     |                |
| în service stati                                |  |           |                     | Ly: Has WOLKED |
| EDUCATION: 9 years - Burl                       |  |           |                     |                |
| WEIGHT: 170 lbs. HEIGH                          |  |           |                     |                |
| COLOR OF HAIR: Black/Grey                       |  |           |                     |                |
| OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS                     |  |           |                     |                |
|   |  |           | - fishing.          |                |
| MARRIED OR SINGLE: Divorced                     | c  | HILDREN_  | One (1) - Carla Anı | 1              |
| VIFE'S NAME: Shirley Ann Pa                     |  |           | ·                   |                |
| scouting connections:                           |  |           |                     | -              |
| NIT # CITY STATE                                | COUNTY   | OFFICE    | DATE REGISTERED     | DATE RESIGNED  |
| Croop 444 Ft. Worth Tx.                         | Tarrant  | ASM       | Sept. '76           | Dec. '76       |
| SPECIAL RECOGNITIONS: None                      |  |           |                     |                |
| SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRAT                   | ION FOR FOLI   | OWING REA | Asons:              |                |
|   | (Materials 1   | included) | 2                   |                |
| NUIED<br>FEB 8 1977                             | Signe  | Jack (    | C. Keeton, Scout Ex | -<br>ecutive   |
| JOSEPH L. ANGTIM                                | !  | Kongho    | orn Council #582    |                |

February 18, 1977

Mr. T. J. Van Houten Director of Field Service Longhorn Council, No.582

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL Re: Kenneth Ray Lynch

Dear T. J. :

Thank your for your letter of December 8, and the detailed information concerning the above Scouter. We have placed this information on our Confidential File. This is exactly the type of information we require to support our action and to strengthen our position of refusing to accept any application for registration in the future, we might receive from this individual. Your efforts are appreciated. Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service

af



# BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

582 Longhorn Council • 4917 Briarhaven Rd. • Fort Worth, Texas 76109 • 738-5491

December 8, 1976

-PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL-

Mr. Paul Ernst Director, Registration and Subscription Service National Council, Boy Scouts of America North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Paul:

On the morning of December 8, 1976, at approximately 9:30 a.m. and accompanied by Mr. Gene Buie, District Chairman, District #9, Longhorn Council, I called on Mr. Kenneth R. Lynch.

Mr. Lynch was nervous, due to his not being acquainted with Mr. Buie or myself. After handshakes and greetings, Mr. Buie presented Mr. Lynch with a letter from Mr. Lloyd Flood, Council President, directing Mr. Lynch to sever any and all relations with the Boy Scouts of America.

Following Mr. Lynch's reading the letter, he stated that he had expected some action from B.S.A.

Mr. Buie stated that he was sorry, but we maintain a set of principles and requirements for leadership that do not allow any and everyone to be associated with Scouting, and explained to Mr. Lynch that if and when his circumstances change, he could request a review of this decision.

Mr. Lynch stated that he understood and would abide by the directions set forth in the letter. He further stated that his circumstances were improving and he had fun while it lasted.

Mr. Buie and I departed at approximately 9:40 a.m. and returned to the Scout Service Center.

Sincerely,

T. J. Van Houten

Director of Field Service

TJVH:mrh

cc: Gene Buie Jack Keeton



December 3, 1976

Mr. Kenneth R. Lynch 5000 Shackleford Fort Worth, TX 76119

Dear Mr. Lynch:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have with Boy Scouts of America.

You should understand that BSA leadership registration is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not measure up to the high standards of leadership which BSA seeks to provide for American youth. Please also understand that this decision and the reasons for it will be maintained as confidential.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA leader should be granted or reinstated.

Sincerely,

Lloyd II. Flood Council President

LHF:m

AP-101 GPC-0468

### ADULT PROBATION OFFICE

1st Floor Criminal Justice Bldg. 200 West Belknap Street Fort Worth, Texas 76102 Telephone Number 334-1600

MAIL TIME. YES NOV 1 9 1976 CONF. DATE K CLERK.

| PROBATIONERS MONTHLY   |   |
|--|---|
| Name Kennell River Street and No.                                | 707   |
| Address 1000 Alma Cle Mad fr Mail                                | 77. Tel                                     |
|  |   |
| Have you changed your address since last report?                 | -   |
| Who are you living with?   |   |
| Present Employer Address Address                                 | Tel   |
| Type of work C'- ///->   | Wages last month 2476.00                    |
| How many days did you work last month?                           | before deductions  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY      |
| If you missed any time, explain                                  | RESTITUTION                                 |
|  |   |
| Amount of payment made today                                     | PROBATION SERVICE FEE 5.00                  |
| Debts incurred during last month                                 | STATE FEE                                   |
| Were you arrested last month? Yes No L If answer                 | RECEIPT NO. 15223<br>is yes, explain fully. |
| What do you do for recreation?                                   | LACIO FILL                                  |
| Describe any serious illnesses or accidents to you or your famil | y   |
| Do you have any problems you would like to discuss with your p   | robation officer? YesNo                     |
| Do you own or drive an automobile? /// (Owner)                   |   |
| Make Model License No  | Your oper. No                               |
| Have you violated any of the conditions of your probation? Yes   | No  |
| If the answer is yes, explain fully                              |   |
| Social Security No.  |   |
| Date 1/2 18 Project  | Mit represent                               |
| Probationer's Si   |   |

AP 105

# ADULT PROBATION OFFICE, TARRANT COUNTY, FORT WORTH, TEXAS 4TH FLOOR NEW CRIMINAL COURTS BUILDING

Telephone: 334-1600 Office Hours 8:00 A. M. to 4:30 P. M.

Mondays through Friday

J. W. W. + 1 Cara

## CONDITIONS OF PROBATION:

| COMBILIONS OF   | i kopation.   |
|---|---|
| THE STATE OF TEXAS  VS. NO. 74 -01 - 0 2 / 1/8  | IN CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT NO. 44 TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS   |
| Kenneth Ray Synch   | 10 - 18 1974  |
| In accordance with the authority conferred by the Ar  | fult Probation and Parole Law of the State of Texas,  |
| you have been placed on Probation on this date  | 0 - 18 - 74 , for a period of   |
| 10 years, by the Honorable Brails Us  | , Judge Criminal District Court No.   |
| Tarrant County, Texas.  It is the ORDER of the Court that you shall comply a Commit no offense against the laws of this State or an b. Avoid injurious or vicious habits; c. Avoid persons and places of disreputable or harmful ch   | with the following terms and conditions of Probation: y other State or the United States; aracter;  |
| d. Report to the Adult Probation Officer of Tarrant Count   | y, Texna, as directed: on the 18 day of   |
|   | the 18 day of each month thereafter, during   |
| Probation; e. Permit the Probation Officer to visit you at your home f. Work faithfully at suitable employment as far as possi g. Remain within the limits of Tarrant County, Texas, un Probation Officer to leave therefrom; h. (1) Pay your fine, if one be assessed, and pay all court   | ible;<br>cless given permission by the Tarrant County Adult   |
| erai sums, as follows:  |   |
| Court Cost of 500 to be paid (2) Make restitution to and through the Adult Proba  | 1 @ 5 - per ment  |
|   |   |
| of \$, at the rate ofpe   | r: the first payment to be made on the  |
| month thereafter until full restitution is made.  Support your dependents;  Notify the Adult Probation Officer of Tarrant County, within three days from the date of the change.  Report on the least of the change.  The day of Morental day | ion Office, Tarrant County, Texas, in the amount of the formal of the formal day of |
| You are advised that under the laws of this State, the tions of your Probation, and may at any time during the palso has the authority, at any time during the period of Pothe conditions of your Probation set out above.  The Court has placed you on Probation, believing that tions of your Probation, your attitude and conduct will im  | period of Probation, after or modify them. The Court robation, to Revoke your Probation for any violation t if you sincerely try to obey and live up to the condiprove to the benefit of the public and yourself.   |
| WITNESS our signatures this the 18th day of   |   |
| This day, a certified copy of the conditions of Probati   |   |
| Kenneth Probablioger Byrich   | Witness: Probation Officer  |
| This is to certify that the Original Copy of these Con-   | •   |
| by the Clerk of the Court, in open Court, this the 184  | diny of fater 19 711  |
| Ny Le Carry, Deputy   | J. W. Boorman, District Clerk<br>Tarrant County, Texas  |

CASE # 74-09-02148

# ADULT PROBATION OFFICE TARRANT COUNTY CRIMINAL COURTS BUILDING 8 74-04-16,242 FORT WORTH, TEXAS

DATEOCTOBER 18, 1974

| Name Kenneth Ray LYNCH 534-9188  | Age 38 Bridge 8-6-36 Sex male Roce white        |
|--|---|
| Address 6332 Hartman FW address is                                     | Birthplace Pensylvania Co VA Marital Status div |
| and made   | _AddressTelTel                                  |
| imployer   | _AddressTel                                     |
| Children   | _ Address                                       |
| Prev. Marriages Shirley Ann Patterson Lynch 29 Children Carla Ann 10   | Support   |
|  |   |
|  | Address Tel                                     |
| Mrs. John Mills (Mrs. Estelle) 61                                      | Rt 6 Box 17 Hickory, NC                         |
| iblings Stella Hilton (Mrs. Bobby) 42                                  | Address Rt 2 Box 178 Conover, NC                |
| Barbara Weeks (Mrs. Lynn) widow 39                                     | Address Rt 1 Box 41 Flon College NC             |
|  | _AddressAddress                                 |
|  | Address   |
| Market Haptist   | _Attendancenot_oftenPaster                      |
| ducation 9 School Walter   | Ins Burlington NC                               |
|  |   |
| ealth good/ Hondicops some deafines iseases, Injuries, Scars, Tattoos  |   |
| mployerNone  |   |
| rev. Employer Rarrett's Exxon Alta Hesa 3917  Roffing Company Evans FW | FW 2 wks mechanic 3 ma roofer                   |
| ilitory Service Navy Hop Disch   | Sarial Ma                                       |
| elective Service No.   |   |
| enter, Owner W/Friends Pymis or Rent                                   | Utilities # Rooms                               |
| ffense Sex/Abuse/Child Police #  | PleaGuilty                                      |
| efensa Attarney Jake Cook  | Prosecuting Attorney Jerry Buckner              |
| are Proba ion 10-18-74 Expiration 10-17-84 Revocation                  | Restitution Repar: \$5/mo s t. 11-18-           |
| ior Arrests Assault/70/NC  | C.Costs: \$50 @ \$5/mo st 11-18-74              |
|  |   |
| None Make Model Model  | Lic. #Oper. Lic                                 |
| c. Ht. 5' 9" wt. 170 Hoir black/gres blue/g                            | Praysplexion_med.lumSocial Security #           |
|  | Herman E. Clark Jt                              |
|  | Probation Officer                               |

|                                   | DATE 10-18-79                                |
|-----------------------------------|--|
|                                   | PROBATION NUMBER: 74-04-16, 242              |
| NAME Kenneth Ray Lyn              | •  |
| CHARGE Signal Where of a          |  |
| COURT PROCEEDINGS:                | PRIOR RECORD: None Attached                  |
| Plea_Sulty                        |  |
| Facts of Offense: Imm. Hand       | lin line at - Rt. 4-Best 370, Buleson, Lex.  |
| n                                 | wither of the two young logs rejorted        |
| to police that Kenneth Ray Lynch  | lad been in sepul conduct with her two young |
| oma.                              |  |
| YEARS PROBATION                   |  |
| F.W. S.O. #                       | Defense Attorney Jake Cork                   |
| D.P.S.#                           | Prosecutor Juny Bucknes                      |
| F.B.I.#                           | Notations                                    |
| Other                             |  |
| Probation Fee for duration at the | rate of \$5 = per month starting //-/8-74    |
| Restitution of at the             | rate of per starting                         |
| Court Costs of \$50 at the        | rate of 5 permant starting //-18-74          |
| Additional Conditions             |  |
| To report to paychintrist         | until release.                               |
| Injured parties:                  |  |
| 1. Name                           |  |
| Address                           |  |
| 2. Name                           |  |
| Address                           |  |
| 3. Name                           |  |
| Address                           |  |
| 4. Name                           |  |
|                                   |  |

AP-112

Address